
 07-045 Belmont Park Grading January 31, 2007

COMPANY NAME: Japp Bros. Grading, LLC Omni Engineering, inc K2 Construction Judds Bros. Construction Co. Pavers Inc Land Construction, Inc
REPRESENTATIVE: Matt Japp Brett J. Niebur Thomas Rogge John R. Judds Michael McCullough Gary T. Varley
ADDRESS:  PO Box 131 Omaha, NE 68138 7701 Cornhusker Hwy 3835 N. 68th St. 12303 Hwy 6 PO Box 22405
CITY,STATE,ZIP: Kennerd, NE 68034 402-895-6666 Lincoln, NE 68507 Lincoln, NE 68505 Waverly, NE 68462 Lincoln, NE 68542
TELEPHONE NO.: 402-478-5756 402-895-3697 402-467-2355 402-467-4666 402-786-5900 402-477-5263
FAX NO.: 402-478-5746 bniebur@omni-group.net 402-467-2055 402-467-4782 402-786-5920 402-477-8193
E-MAIL ADDRESS: trogge@construction.biz jjudds@juddsbros.com pavers@paversinc.com gary@landconstruction.com

City No.
Spec. 
Ref.

Item 
No.

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price
Total 

Extension
Unit Price

Total 
Extension

Unit Price
Total 

Extension
Unit Price

Total 
Extension

Unit Price
Total 

Extension
Unit Price

Total 
Extension

GRADING AND REMOVAL ITEMS

0.2000
TECH. 
PROV. 1.00 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $3,969.00 $3,969.00 $3,520.00 $3,520.00 $3,220.00 $3,220.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,625.00 $8,625.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

0.4000
TECH. 
PROV. 2.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $4,180.00 $4,180.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,253.75 $1,253.75 $7,900.00 $7,900.00

01.0100
CITY 

CHP. 1 3.00
PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK 
REMOVAL CY 50.00 $19.96 $998.00 $22.88 $1,144.00 $42.00 $2,100.00 $5.00 $250.00 $35.40 $1,770.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

01.0170
CITY 

CHP. 1 4.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE, 
COMPLETE EA 1.00 $105.00 $105.00 $330.00 $330.00 $925.00 $925.00 $500.00 $500.00 $147.50 $147.50 $290.00 $290.00

02.0010
CITY 

CHP. 2 5.00
GENERAL CLEARING AND 
GRUBBING LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,465.20 $1,465.20 $5,175.00 $5,175.00 $250.00 $250.00 $2,404.25 $2,404.25 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

02.0110
CITY 

CHP. 1 6.00
EARTHWORK MEASURED IN 
EMBANKMENT (E.Q.) CY 45,053.00 $1.50 $67,579.50 $1.34 $60,371.02 $1.15 $51,810.95 $1.00 $45,053.00 $1.76 $79,293.28 $1.99 $89,655.47

02.0120
CITY 

CHP. 2 7.00 PARKING SPACE FINISH SY 29,000.00 $0.24 $6,960.00 $0.22 $6,380.00 $0.58 $16,820.00 $0.25 $7,250.00 $0.38 $11,020.00 $0.15 $4,350.00

50.0001
TECH. 
PROV. 8.00

ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO 
GRADE EA 1.00 $80.00 $80.00 220.00 $220.00 $925.00 $925.00 300.00 $300.00 $123.90 $123.90 175.00 $175.00

$91,491.50 $77,610.22 $84,475.95 $65,603.00 $104,637.68 $112,370.47

10.0010
CITY 
CHP. 9.00

CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING, IN 
PLACE TN 120.00 $15.75 $1,890.00 18.00 $2,160.00 $23.00 $2,760.00 30.00 $3,600.00 $31.57 $3,788.40 19.00 $2,280.00

30.0050
CITY 
CHP. 10.00 SEEDING, TYPE 'B' AC 5.40 $1,207.50 $6,520.50 $1,925.00 $10,395.00 $977.50 $5,278.50 $850.00 $4,590.00 $3,708.75 $20,027.25 $1,200.00 $6,480.00

32.0040
CITY 
CHP. 11.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
INSTALLATION LF 2,134.00 $2.15 $4,588.10 $2.31 $4,929.54 $2.13 $4,545.42 $1.85 $3,947.90 $2.30 $4,908.20 $1.75 $3,734.50

32.0050
CITY 
CHP. 12.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
MAINTENANCE LF 4,268.00 $0.55 $2,347.40 $0.55 $2,347.40 $0.58 $2,475.44 $0.50 $2,134.00 $2.30 $9,816.40 $0.30 $1,280.40

32.0060
CITY 
CHP. 13.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
REMOVAL LF 2,134.00 $1.05 $2,240.70 $0.55 $1,173.70 $0.17 $362.78 $0.15 $320.10 $0.29 $618.86 $0.30 $640.20

50.0040
TECH. 
PROV. 14.00 EROSION CONTROL MAT SY 7,299.00 $1.30 $9,488.70 $1.54 $11,240.46 $1.53 $11,167.47 $1.33 $9,707.67 $1.67 $12,189.33 $1.25 $9,123.75

50.0010
TECH. 
PROV. 15.00 REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL CY 4,613.00 $1.70 $7,842.10 $2.08 $9,595.04 $1.73 $7,980.49 $1.50 $6,919.50 $3.54 $16,330.02 $2.25 $10,379.25

SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: $34,917.50 $41,841.14 $34,570.10 $31,219.17 $67,678.46 $33,918.10

STORM SEWER ITEMS

21.0070
CITY 
CHP. 16.00

36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 442.00 $69.30 $30,630.60 72.60 $32,089.20 $73.96 $32,690.32 110.00 $48,620.00 $78.48 $34,688.16 $80.00 $35,360.00

21.0080
CITY 
CHP. 17.00

30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 20.00 $61.95 $1,239.00 58.30 $1,166.00 $76.64 $1,532.80 95.00 $1,900.00 $78.12 $1,562.40 $61.75 $1,235.00

21.0100
CITY 
CHP. 18.00

18" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 68.00 $36.75 $2,499.00 35.20 $2,393.60 $53.20 $3,617.60 65.00 $4,420.00 $77.75 $5,287.00 $32.50 $2,210.00

21.0560
CITY 
CHP. 19.00 36" R.C. FLARED END SECTION EA 1.00 $1,023.75 $1,023.75 852.50 $852.50 $974.75 $974.75 850.00 $850.00 $875.27 $875.27 $890.00 $890.00

21.0710
CITY 
CHP. 20.00

30" R.C. FLARED END SECTION 
W/GRATE EA 1.00 $1,155.00 $1,155.00 984.50 $984.50 $844.50 $844.50 700.00 $700.00 $855.09 $855.09 $845.00 $845.00

21.0890
CITY 
CHP. 21.00

STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TO 
36", COMPLETE EA 2.00 $1,916.25 $3,832.50 2,530.00 $5,060.00 $4,354.00 $8,708.00 6,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,478.00 $4,956.00 $6,700.00 $13,400.00

21.0940
CITY 
CHP. 22.00

CONCRETE FOR COLLARS, 
ELBOWS & HEADWALLS (IN CY 2.16 $325.50 $703.08 440.00 $950.40 $237.75 $513.54 350.00 $756.00 $489.11 $1,056.48 $410.00 $885.60

21.0950
CITY 
CHP. 23.00

REINFORCING STEEL FOR 
COLLARS, ELBOWS & LBS 169.00 $4.36 $736.84 1.05 $177.45 $1.59 $268.71 1.00 $169.00 $1.14 $192.66 $1.45 $245.05

21.1050
CITY 
CHP. 24.00

TAP EXISTING STORM SEWER 
MANHOLE & REPLACE INVERT EA 1.00 $535.50 $535.50 825.00 $825.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 800.00 $800.00 $584.10 $584.10 $2,025.00 $2,025.00

21.1310
CITY 
CHP. 25.00

REMOVE 18" STORM SEWER 
PIPE LF 16.00 $5.25 $84.00 13.20 $211.20 $14.00 $224.00 14.00 $224.00 $11.51 $184.16 $13.00 $208.00

21.1750
CITY 
CHP. 26.00

REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL, 
(COMPLETE) EA 3.00 $525.00 $1,575.00 385.00 $1,155.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 250.00 $750.00 $330.40 $991.20 $495.00 $1,485.00

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS: $44,014.27 $45,864.85 $52,524.22 $71,189.00 $51,232.52 $58,788.65
TOTAL BASE BID - BELMONT PARK GRADING:  $170,423.27  $165,316.21  $171,570.27  $168,011.17  $223,548.66  $205,077.22

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 1.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, 
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE EA 1.00 $262.50 $262.50 $1,086.80 $1,086.80 $545.10 $545.10 $100.00 $100.00 $1,265.00 $1,265.00 $450.00 $450.00

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 2.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, PICNIC 
SHELTER EA 1.00 $787.50 $787.50 $1,012.00 $1,012.00 $1,652.55 $1,652.55 $100.00 $100.00 $2,185.00 $2,185.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 3.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, 
BATHROOM EA 1.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,819.20 $3,819.20 $4,082.50 $4,082.50 $100.00 $100.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00

02.0020
TECH. 
PROV. 4.00 TREE REMOVAL (12" - 23") EA 2.00 $262.50 $525.00 $330.00 $660.00 $115.00 $230.00 $100.00 $200.00 $345.00 $690.00 $150.00 $300.00

02.0030
TECH. 
PROV. 5.00 TREE REMOVAL (24" - 35") EA 3.00 $525.00 $1,575.00 $440.00 $1,320.00 $287.50 $862.50 $100.00 $300.00 $402.50 $1,207.50 $300.00 $900.00

02.0040
TECH. 
PROV. 6.00 TREE REMOVAL (36" & OVER) EA 3.00 $840.00 $2,520.00 $965.80 $2,897.40 $345.00 $1,035.00 $200.00 $600.00 $1,092.50 $3,277.50 $400.00 $1,200.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:  $7,770.00  $10,795.40  $8,407.65  $1,400.00  $11,385.00  $7,500.00

BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID

SUBTOTAL GRADING AND REMOVAL ITEMS:
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS



 07-045 Belmont Park Grading January 31, 2007

COMPANY NAME:
REPRESENTATIVE:
ADDRESS:
CITY,STATE,ZIP:
TELEPHONE NO.:
FAX NO.:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:

City No.
Spec. 
Ref.

Item 
No.

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

GRADING AND REMOVAL ITEMS

0.2000
TECH. 
PROV. 1.00 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00

0.4000
TECH. 
PROV. 2.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00

01.0100
CITY 

CHP. 1 3.00
PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK 
REMOVAL CY 50.00

01.0170
CITY 

CHP. 1 4.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE, 
COMPLETE EA 1.00

02.0010
CITY 

CHP. 2 5.00
GENERAL CLEARING AND 
GRUBBING LS 1.00

02.0110
CITY 

CHP. 1 6.00
EARTHWORK MEASURED IN 
EMBANKMENT (E.Q.) CY 45,053.00

02.0120
CITY 

CHP. 2 7.00 PARKING SPACE FINISH SY 29,000.00

50.0001
TECH. 
PROV. 8.00

ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO 
GRADE EA 1.00

10.0010
CITY 
CHP. 9.00

CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING, IN 
PLACE TN 120.00

30.0050
CITY 
CHP. 10.00 SEEDING, TYPE 'B' AC 5.40

32.0040
CITY 
CHP. 11.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
INSTALLATION LF 2,134.00

32.0050
CITY 
CHP. 12.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
MAINTENANCE LF 4,268.00

32.0060
CITY 
CHP. 13.00

SYNTHETIC FABRIC SILT FENCE 
REMOVAL LF 2,134.00

50.0040
TECH. 
PROV. 14.00 EROSION CONTROL MAT SY 7,299.00

50.0010
TECH. 
PROV. 15.00 REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL CY 4,613.00

SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:

STORM SEWER ITEMS

21.0070
CITY 
CHP. 16.00

36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 442.00

21.0080
CITY 
CHP. 17.00

30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 20.00

21.0100
CITY 
CHP. 18.00

18" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, 
CLASS III LF 68.00

21.0560
CITY 
CHP. 19.00 36" R.C. FLARED END SECTION EA 1.00

21.0710
CITY 
CHP. 20.00

30" R.C. FLARED END SECTION 
W/GRATE EA 1.00

21.0890
CITY 
CHP. 21.00

STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TO 
36", COMPLETE EA 2.00

21.0940
CITY 
CHP. 22.00

CONCRETE FOR COLLARS, 
ELBOWS & HEADWALLS (IN CY 2.16

21.0950
CITY 
CHP. 23.00

REINFORCING STEEL FOR 
COLLARS, ELBOWS & LBS 169.00

21.1050
CITY 
CHP. 24.00

TAP EXISTING STORM SEWER 
MANHOLE & REPLACE INVERT EA 1.00

21.1310
CITY 
CHP. 25.00

REMOVE 18" STORM SEWER 
PIPE LF 16.00

21.1750
CITY 
CHP. 26.00

REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL, 
(COMPLETE) EA 3.00

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS:
TOTAL BASE BID - BELMONT PARK GRADING:

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 1.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, 
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE EA 1.00

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 2.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, PICNIC 
SHELTER EA 1.00

50.0001
CITY 

CHP. 1 3.00
REMOVE STRUCTURE, 
BATHROOM EA 1.00

02.0020
TECH. 
PROV. 4.00 TREE REMOVAL (12" - 23") EA 2.00

02.0030
TECH. 
PROV. 5.00 TREE REMOVAL (24" - 35") EA 3.00

02.0040
TECH. 
PROV. 6.00 TREE REMOVAL (36" & OVER) EA 3.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:

BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID

SUBTOTAL GRADING AND REMOVAL ITEMS:
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS

Nemaha Landscape Const. General Excavating LeGrande Excavating Brandt Excavating Yost Excavating Inc
Jeff Emanuel Scott Fitzgerald Tim Lempka Craig M Beebe Todd Yost
430 W. Pioneers Blvd. 6701 Cornhusker Hwy PO Box 22639 404 Hill Street 380 South 66th Rd.
Lincoln, NE 68522 Lincoln, NE 68507 Lincoln, NE 68542 Lincoln, NE 68502 Nebraska City, NE 68410
402-434-5488 402-467-1627 402-423-4076 402-474-4113 402-209-1098
402-434-5487 402-467-2084 402-423-5370 402-474-4116 402-873-5837
jeff.emanuel@nemaha.net ge@generalexcavating.com timldirt@alltel.net craig@brandtexcavating.com

Unit Price
Total 

Extension
Unit Price

Total 
Extension

Unit Price
Total 

Extension
Unit Price

Total 
Extension

Unit Price
Total 

Extension

$2,530.80 $2,530.80 $2,439.60 $2,439.60 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,232.00 $3,232.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

$17,760.00 $17,760.00 $5,115.50 $5,115.50 $6,350.00 $6,350.00 $4,025.00 $4,025.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$15.52 $776.00 $10.70 $535.00 $10.00 $500.00 $12.90 $645.00 $14.00 $700.00

$3,829.50 $3,829.50 $846.00 $846.00 $927.00 $927.00 $292.90 $292.90 $400.00 $400.00

$481.74 $481.74 $2,086.50 $2,086.50 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$1.85 $83,348.05 $1.50 $67,579.50 $1.38 $62,173.14 $1.62 $72,985.86 $2.65 $119,390.45

$0.42 $12,180.00 $0.50 $14,500.00 $0.50 $14,500.00 $0.30 $8,700.00 $0.25 $7,250.00

277.50 $277.50 $508.50 $508.50 $515.00 $515.00 $176.75 $176.75 $400.00 $400.00
$121,183.59 $93,610.60 $89,715.14 $91,557.51 $147,640.45

20.62 $2,474.40 $24.60 $2,952.00 $23.00 $2,760.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $23.00 $2,760.00

$2,442.00 $13,186.80 $1,284.00 $6,933.60 $1,236.00 $6,674.40 $1,212.00 $6,544.80 $1,275.00 $6,885.00

$2.11 $4,502.74 $2.00 $4,268.00 $1.91 $4,075.94 $1.87 $3,990.58 $2.05 $4,374.70

$1.11 $4,737.48 $0.50 $2,134.00 $0.52 $2,219.36 $0.51 $2,176.68 $0.50 $2,134.00

$0.56 $1,195.04 $0.20 $426.80 $0.25 $533.50 $0.15 $320.10 $0.15 $320.10

$1.11 $8,101.89 $1.40 $10,218.60 $1.37 $9,999.63 $1.35 $9,853.65 $1.65 $12,043.35

$0.83 $3,828.79 $3.50 $16,145.50 $3.26 $15,038.38 $1.80 $8,303.40 $1.25 $5,766.25
$38,027.14 $43,078.50 $41,301.21 $32,509.21 $34,283.40

$68.04 $30,073.68 $70.80 $31,293.60 $77.88 $34,422.96 $80.80 $35,713.60 $123.60 $54,631.20

$57.05 $1,141.00 $43.50 $870.00 $47.15 $943.00 $62.37 $1,247.40 $105.80 $2,116.00

$36.61 $2,489.48 $20.60 $1,400.80 $22.28 $1,515.04 $32.83 $2,232.44 $67.10 $4,562.80

$904.65 $904.65 $768.60 $768.60 $836.65 $836.65 $898.00 $898.00 $1,230.00 $1,230.00

$654.90 $654.90 $724.80 $724.80 $792.00 $792.00 $853.00 $853.00 $1,258.00 $1,258.00

$8,880.00 $17,760.00 $9,304.10 $18,608.20 $7,210.00 $14,420.00 $6,767.00 $13,534.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00

$1,237.65 $2,673.32 $324.30 $700.49 $368.00 $794.88 $414.00 $894.24 $550.00 $1,188.00

$0.79 $133.51 $1.10 $185.90 $1.20 $202.80 $1.46 $246.74 $2.65 $447.85

$499.50 $499.50 $846.00 $846.00 $970.00 $970.00 $2,045.00 $2,045.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$11.10 $177.60 $8.10 $129.60 $9.41 $150.56 $13.10 $209.60 $50.00 $800.00

$222.00 $666.00 $540.00 $1,620.00 $300.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $2,100.00
$57,173.64 $57,147.99 $55,947.89 $59,374.02 $85,833.85

 $216,384.37  $193,837.09  $186,964.24  $183,440.74 $267,757.70

$526.14 $526.14 $909.50 $909.50 $500.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$1,595.07 $1,595.07 $1,605.00 $1,605.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

$5,050.50 $5,050.50 $2,140.00 $2,140.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$525.03 $1,050.06 $160.50 $321.00 $150.00 $300.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00

$723.72 $2,171.16 $267.50 $802.50 $250.00 $750.00 $275.00 $825.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

$1,050.06 $3,150.18 $374.50 $1,123.50 $400.00 $1,200.00 $325.00 $975.00 $650.00 $1,950.00
 $13,543.11  $6,901.50  $6,250.00  $4,910.00  $9,300.00


